

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office (FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



No: AEGCL/DGM/BONG/T&T CIRCLE/T-1/EMPANELEMT/2025/1/ U/ q.q.

Dated 20.02.2025

ADDENDUM-I

EOI identification No: AEGCL/DGM/BONG/T&T CIRCLE/T-1/EMPANELMENT/2025/1 Dated:10.02.2025

This is for the general information and clarification that an addendum as mentioned below has been made in the following clause of the EOI document referred above for the work namely "Empanelment at AEGCL for a period of one year with provision to extend by another Two year to carry out various types of O&M works of AEGCL" to the following extent:

Section 1, Clause 1.2 may be read as:

1.2 Cost of Document:

The cost of the EOI document is ₹200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) only for each package to be pledged in favour of "Managing Director, AEGCL, Guwahati" (in the form of A/C payee DD/Bankers Cheque).

This addendum forms part of the bid document and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts.

All other terms and conditions of the EOI document shall remain the same.

Deputy General Manager Bongaigaon T&T Circle AEGCL, Dhaligaon

Memo No.: AEGCL/DGM/BONG/T&T CIRCLE/T-1/EMPANELEMT/2025/1/499 (a) Da Copy to:

Dated:20.02.2025

- 1. The CGM (O&M), LAR, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-1 for favor of kind information.
- 2. The GM, LAZ, AEGCL, Narengi, Ghy-26 for favor of kind information.
- 3. The AGM (IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01 for publication in the AEGCL's website.
- 4. The All AGMs under Bongaigaon T&T Circle for displaying in the notice boards of their establishments.

Deputy General Manager

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER:: BONGAIGAON T&T CIRCLE